Education

2012

1989

Exhibitions

2022

2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020

2019

2018

B.A Contemporary Craft, Jewellery

B.Ed(Hons) Design &Technology

Containment/Uncontained
Working Across Boarders

Liminal

Radiant Pavilion HS/DC collaboration.

Annual Group Show

Button Up

Speed of Light
ChainReaction

Makers of Traditional Change
Abundance

Annual Group Show

The Jewllers Game

Annual Group Show
Boutique, with Volker Atrops
Singles

Jewel display Jewel

Annual Group Show

Mandy Flood

Unitec, Auckland NZ

Liverpool Poly UK

Pah Homestead Auckland

Thistle Hall Wellington

Streets of Melbourne

Fingers Gallery Auckland
Masterworks Gallery Auckland
Schmid Gallery Martinborough
Nelson Jewellery Week
Stanley St Gallery Sydney
Schmid Gallery Martinborough
Fingers Gallery Auckland
Studio One Auckland

Fingers Gallery Auckland
Munich Germany

Schmid Gallery Martinborough
Pataka Gallery, Porirua

Fingers Gallery Auckland



2018 Polarity HS4 Corbans Auckland

Process HS4 Toi Poneke Wellington
2017 Leanings HS4 Pah Homestead Auckland
2017 Out of Order Arthaus Auckland
Alumi Update Fingers Gallery Auckland
Metal Works Fingers Gallery Auckland
2016 PlayThings Refinery Nelson
Show-Sell-Shift ObjectSpace Auckland
Annual Group Show Fingers Gallery Auckland
2015 Myths and Legends Papakura Art Gallery
RAW [ronBank Auckland
Annual Group Show Fingers Gallery Auckland
2014 Fingers Jewellery for Aotearoa Object Space Auckland

Community Participation/Initiatives

2021 HS/DC/TC Collaboration for Radiant Pavilion Melbourne

2021 Nelson Jewllery Week

2020 Coordinator in NZ for ‘Hand Medal Project ¢

2020 Brooch of the Month Club Jewel and the Jeweller
2019 Established ‘The Jewellers Game’ collaborative exhibition at Studio One,

An exhibition that invited people to guess what image inspired what piece.
Radiant Pavilion ‘Drinking about Jewellery’ with Jewellers Guild

2017-2018 HS4. Delivered a talk at Corbans Gallery and ran workshop at Pah Homestead.



Professional Development

2022
2021
2020

2017-2018

2015

Social Media

Handshake 7

Zoom masterclass delivered by Iris Echenberg

3 day masterclass/workshop with Iris Echenberg
Handshake 4 participation. Mentor Volker Atrops
Otto Kunzli critic session

3 day masterclass/workshop with David Clarke

mandyflood2020

floodlit40


http://www.instagram.com/mandyflood2020
http://www.instagram.com/floodlit40

