

# Mandy Flood

## Education

2012	B.A Contemporary Craft, Jewellery	Unitec, Auckland NZ
1989	B.Ed(Hons) Design &Technology	Liverpool Poly UK

#### Exhibitions

2022	Containment/Uncontained	Pah Homestead Auckland
	Working Across Boarders	
2022	Liminal	Thistle Hall Wellington
2021	Radiant Pavilion HS/DC collaboration.	Streets of Melbourne
2021	Annual Group Show	Fingers Gallery Auckland
2021	Button Up	Masterworks Gallery Auckland
2021	Speed of Light	Schmid Gallery Martinborough
2021	ChainReaction	Nelson Jewellery Week
2020	Makers of Traditional Change	Stanley St Gallery Sydney
2020	Abundance	Schmid Gallery Martinborough
2020	Annual Group Show	Fingers Gallery Auckland
2019	The Jewllers Game	Studio One Auckland
	Annual Group Show	Fingers Gallery Auckland
	Boutique, with Volker Atrops	Munich Germany
	Singles	Schmid Gallery Martinborough
2018	Jewel display Jewel	Pataka Gallery, Porirua
	Annual Group Show	Fingers Gallery Auckland

2018	Polarity HS4	Corbans Auckland
	Process HS4	Toi Poneke Wellington
2017	Leanings HS4	Pah Homestead Auckland
2017	Out of Order	Arthaus Auckland
	Alumi Update	Fingers Gallery Auckland
	Metal Works	Fingers Gallery Auckland
2016	PlayThings	Refinery Nelson
	Show-Sell-Shift	ObjectSpace Auckland
	Annual Group Show	Fingers Gallery Auckland
2015	Myths and Legends	Papakura Art Gallery
	RAW	IronBank Auckland
	Annual Group Show	Fingers Gallery Auckland
2014	Fingers Jewellery for Aotearoa	Object Space Auckland

## **Community Participation/Initiatives**

2021	HS/DC/TC Collaboration for Radiant Pavilion Melbourne	
2021	Nelson Jewllery Week	
2020	Coordinator in NZ for 'Hand Medal Project '	
2020	Brooch of the Month Club	Jewel and the Jeweller
2019	Established 'The Jewellers Game' collaborative exhibition at Studio One,	
	An exhibition that invited people to guess what image inspired what piece.	
	Radiant Pavilion 'Drinking about Jewellery' with Jewellers Guild	
_		

HS4. Delivered a talk at Corbans Gallery and ran workshop at Pah Homestead.

# Professional Development

2022	Handshake 7
2021	Zoom masterclass delivered by Iris Echenberg
2020	3 day masterclass/workshop with Iris Echenberg
2017-2018	Handshake 4 participation. Mentor Volker Atrops
	Otto Kunzli critic session
2015	3 day masterclass/workshop with David Clarke

#### Social Media

# mandyflood2020

floodlit40